 Via monte Nero, 40/B – 21049 TRADATE (VA) ITALY
 Phone: +39 (0)331841070 Fax:+39 (0)331841950 - e-mail:datexel@datexel.it - www.datexel.it   DAT 3580-MBTCPDAT 3580-MBTCP
In compliance with  Ethernet IEEE 802.3 and RS485
Network interface                                        Ethernet 10/100Base-T
Protocol Modbus TCP
Connection RJ-45
RS485 Interface
Baud-rate up to 115.2 Kbps

Datexel s.r.l. reserves its right to modify the characteristics of its products totally or in part without notice at any time. ED.05.06 REV.04
“ DAT 3580-MBTCP “
HOW TO ORDER
V+
V-
DC
H
G
+
IP address:
Configuration:
. . .
. . .
. . .
SubNet Mask:
Gateway:
RS485 setting: BaudRate,bit, parity, stop
ASHIELD
D (-)
D (+)
MASTER
D
E
A SHIELD
D (-)
D (+)
D
E
SLAVE
A SHIELD
D (-)
D (+)
D
E
SLAVE
ASHIELD
D (-)
D (+)
MASTER
D
E
A SHIELD
D (-)
D (+)
D
E
SLAVE
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
The DAT 3580-MBTCP device is suitable for fitting to DIN rails in the vertical
position.
For optimum operation and long life follow these instructions:
When the devices are installed side by side it may be necessary to
separate them by at least 5 mm in the following case:
- If panel temperature exceeds 45°C and high power supply value( > 27Vdc).
Make sure that sufficient air flow is provided for the device avoiding to place
raceways or other objects which could obstruct the ventilation slits. Moreover
it is suggested to avoid that devices are mounted above appliances
generating heat; their ideal place should be in the lower part of the panel.
Install the device in a place without vibrations.
Moreover it is suggested to avoid routing conductors near power signal
cables (motors, induction ovens, inverters, etc...) and to use shielded cable
for connecting signals.
RS485 Multi point
RS485 Point to point
POWER SUPPLY
WIRING
CABLING
Ethernet
RS485
RS422
POWER SUPPLY
ISOLATION STRUCTURE
BLINK Data received on the RS485 port (blink frequency